Scherbaum Andrea

From: Otto Schwerer, IAEA Nuclear Dat

To: Scherbaum Andrea

Subject: No Subject

Date: Wednesday, December 18, 1996 3:55PM

From: SMTP% "chukreev@cajad.kiae.su” 9-DEC-1996 09:39:29.85
To: rcentres@cajad.kiae.su

CC:

Subj: memo cp-a/75

MEMO CP-A/76

09 December 1996

To: Distribution
From: F.E. Chukreev
Subject: 1. Addition to Dictionary 27.
2. MEMO CP-C/223 (Dictionary 2b)

1.The following additions should be made:
DICTIONARY 27
57-LA-133 ( 3 )

2. MEMO CP-C/223 asks to include new measurement unit (B*KEV) for
astrophysical factor.

Dictionary 25 contains five similar units: MB*MEV, B*EV,
B*MILLI-EV, MB*EV, MB*MILLIEV.

You can see, that MB*MEV =B*KEV. EXFOR dictionary contains one
duplication now for this subject: B*MILLI-EV=MB*EV,

| remember, that some years ago NDS dissiminated the paper of Dr.
Smith, which attempted to take EXFOR community attention for some
inconveniences EXFOR compilations for users. The multiplicity of
measurement units had been included in the Smith's list of these
inconvenience.

Therefore | would like to propose do not include B*KEV in
Dictionary 25 and exclude B*MILLI-EV from this Dictionary.

Distribution:
C.Dunford, NNDC nndc@BNL.GOV
C.Nordborg, NEA-DB nea@NEA.FR
V.N.Manokhin, CJD manokhin@CJD.OBNINSK.SU
S.Ju.Babykina, CAJAD cbeta@CAJAD.KIAE.SU
J.Katakura,JAERI NDC katakura@CRACKER.TOKAI.JAERI.GO.JP
Y.Tendow, RIKEN NDG tendow@POSTMAN.RIKEN.GO.JP
K.Kato, JCPNRDG kato@NUCL.PHYS.HOKUDAI.AC.JP
F.T.Tarkanyi, ATOMKI h3817tar@ELLA.HU
V.Varlamov, CDFE varlamov@cdfe.NPI.MSU.SU
Zhang Zingshang CNDC CIAEDNP@BEPC2.IHEP.AC.CN
0O.Schwerer, IAEA Schwerer@IAEAND.IAEA.OR.AT

Return-Path: %cajad.uucp:chukreev%cajad.kiae.su@sequent.kiae.su
Received: by iaeand.iaea.or.at (UCX V3.2 AXP)

Mon, 9 Dec 1996 09:38:56 +0200
Received: from sequent.kiae.su (sequent.kiae.su [193.125.152.6]} by
nesihpO4.iaea.or.at with SMTP (8.7.5/8.7.3) id JAA21356 for
< Schwerer@IAEAND.IAEA.OR.AT >; Mon, 9 Dec 1996 09:08:51 +0100 (MET)
Received: by sequent.kiae.su id AA11295

(5.65.kiae-2 ); Mon, 9 Dec 1996 11:25:17 +0400
Received: by sequent.KIAE.su (UUMAIL/2.0); Mon, 9 Dec 96 11:25:16 + 0400
Received: by cajad.kiae.su {UUPC/@ v5.06gamma, 07Feb93);

Mon, 9 Dec 1996 10:21:45 + 0300

To: rcentres@cajad.kiae.su
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Message-Id: <AB7uxgoGTB@cajad.kiae.su>
Organization: Nuclear Structure and Reaction Data Center
From: "Chukreev F.E." <chukreev@cajad.kiae.su>

Date: Mon, 9 Dec 96 10:21:43 + 0300

X-Mailer: BML [MS/DOS Beauty Mail v.1.361]

Subject: memo cp-a/75

Lines: 43
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